
  R Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

      Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

 

RETURN BIDS TO :    

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS :  

Bid Receiving Unit / Grope de la réception des sousmissions 

Procurement and Contracting Services 
73 Leikin Drive,  
Visitor Center - Building M1 
Mailstop # 15 
Ottawa, ON  K1A 0R2 

Attn: Shannon Plunkett (613) 843-3798 

 

AMENDMENT TO THE  INVITATION TO TENDER 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, in 
accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred to herein or 
attached hereto, the goods, services and construction listed herein and on 
any attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefore. 

MODIFICATION À L’APPEL D’OFFRES 

Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté l Reine du chef du 
Canada, aux conditions énoncées ou incluses par référence dans la présente 
et aux annexes ci-jointes, les biens, services et construction énumérés ici sur 
toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix  indiqué(s). 

 

Comments – Commentaries 

 

Vendor/Firm Name and Address 

Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 

 

 

 

Telehone No. – No de téléphone: 

(        ) 

Facsimile No. – No de télécopieur: 

(     ) 

Title-Sujet 

Construction – Detachment - Arviat 

Solicitation No. – No. 
de l’invitation 

201601066 

Amend. – Modif.  

No. : 4 

Date  

July 22st, 2015 

Client Reference No. - No. de Référence du Client 

201601066 

GETS Reference No. – No de Référence du SEAG 

201601066 

Solicitation Closes – L’invitation prend fin  

at - à    2 :00 pm EDT  

on - le  July 28th, 2015 

F.O.B. - F.A.B. 

Destination 

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toute questions à :  

Eric Glynn – Contracting Authority 

Eric.glynn@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 

Telephone No. - No de téléphone 

613-843-5533 

Fax: 

613-825-0082 

Destination of Goods - Destinations des biens: 

See Herein 

Instructions : See Herein / Voir aux présentes 

Delivery Required – Livraison exigée: 

See Herein 

Name and Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm.  

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de 
l’entrepreneur 

 

 

 

mailto:Eric.glynn@rcmp-grc.gc.ca


  R Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

      Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

Amendment #4 of Solicitation 201601066 has been issued to respond to Questions and Answers – Part 3 
and to provide Addendum #3 to the Specifications/Drawings. 

Questions and Answers – Part 3: 

Q49 – Under Annex “A” – Specifications, Section 11 24 24:  Are fall arrest anchors still requested for 
this project? 

A49 – Fall Arrest Anchors are not required for this project.  

 

Q50 – Under Annex “A” – Specifications, Section 11 24 24:  Fall Arrest Anchor System is specific for an 
anchor system for window washing and exterior building maintenance from a swing stage.  Is the intent to 
have a fall protection system installed on the roof consisting of roof anchors and a horizontal lifeline 
(HLL)? 

A50 – Fall Arrest Anchors are not required for this project, and windows will be washed from the ground 
level. 

 

Q51 – Under Annex “B” – Drawings, Sheet 1408-A-100 indicates that the exterior window on grid 1 
between grids B & D will have a roller shade.  Due to the shape of that window (or fiberglass curtain 
wall), can you please let us know what the roller shade dimensions are?  Also, will the roller shade be 
installed directly on the fiberglass frame? 

A51 – For the roller shade dimensions refer to plan for window width, refer to window elevation on A202 
and refer to sections A310 to A313 for locations. Depending on the location shown on the section, the 
roller shades will (in certain cases) be mounted directly onto the fiberglass frame. 

 

Q52 – Under Annex “B” – Drawings, Sheet 1408-A-501 (with respect to interior window SC132) (det. 
11) shows a steel frame coming with one glass.  Sheet A2001 & A3000 also show clearly that SC132 is a 
steel frame coming with one glass.  Sheet A3007; however, shows that interior window to be an 
aluminum frame coming with a sealed unit equipped with an internal horizontal blind.  Can you please 
clarify the requirement for interior window SC132? 

A52 – Refer to Addendum #3 for clarification. 

 

Q53 – Under Annex “B” – Drawings, Sheet S001, there is a recommendation for primer1-73a.  This 
requires cleaning with steel brush. However, under Annex “A” – Specifications, Section 05 12 23, Article 
2.4.2, calls for sand blasting.  Can you please confirm the requirement? 

A53 – Use a Primer 1-73a. 



  R Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

      Gendarmerie royale du Canada 

Q54 – There are three (3) Entry Canopies which are to be supplied with a standard primer. Since they will 
be covered, is this necessary? 

A54 – Yes, all covered steel is primed and all exposed steel is hot dip galvanized 

 

Q55 – Is the main floor steel, as well as, the steel below this level to be galvanized? 

A55 – All covered steel is primed and all exposed steel is hot dip galvanized 

 

Q56 – It is not possible to find the BESISTA bracing rods. There are no distributors in Canada or in 
Quebec, according to BESISTA.  Can you please confirm the requirement? 

A56 – Use the HALFEN Rod System instead, the same details apply with slight revisions, refer to the 
attached drawings & specification section 05 17 00.  Halfen Representative: Bob Robinson 
rrobinson91@cogeco.ca  

 

 

 

 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ITT REMAIN 
UNCHANGED. 

mailto:rrobinson91@cogeco.ca

